External dimensions / Flank port / NAMUR
SN series - SN 800
Solenoid valve - 5 ports 2 positions
Solenoid
Valve
SM
Solenoid
Valve

SN - 820
Double coil 5 ports 2 positions
How to order
SN - 810
Single coil 5 ports 2 positions
A
R1 R2P
B
A
R1 R2P
B
69
Rc 1/4
2-Rc 1/4
21
7
40
32
19
6
24
86
45
75
.5
10
8.
5
27
2-Ø5.2x2.8 dp
Exhaust port
Compressed supply port
With O-Ring
Positioning hole
Mounting hole
(Locked manual button type)
Manual button
2-Ø17.5x17 dp
E IL C
H
CLI
HC
E
OID VALVE
220 VAC / 5VA
24 VDC / 2.5W
110 VAC / 5VA
Standard :
12 VDC / 2.5W
24 VAC / 8.5VA
220 VAC / 8.5VA
Special voltage :
8 : 800 series
0 : 2 Pos.
�K E
CIL
C ID VALVEH
�L
�W
110 VAC8SN K L1 0
Suitable for 190~250V
( For hight pressure range)
1 : Single
2 : Double
Solenoid with wire
(500mm)
(Wired solenoid are
standard voltage only)
ISO Socket solenoid type
(Special voltage option)
None (Standard)